T,
o

-t

DI ey NPT ¥ Pk e e L E e T R
& LT /:?_‘.e AT RS ;i: R e

Sty B oSSl

|

AR

Vagy L
}} e ¢

"I % <
§ s Tl e

%ﬁfﬁr‘!&j;t‘j

soth
SRR AR TSRL RS

TR ;
B

e



LIMITED 90 DAY WARRANTY

This Halex product is warranted to be free from defects in
workmanghip or materials at the time of purchase for a period of
80 {ninety) days.

Should any evidence of defects appear within the limited
warranty pericd after the date of purchase, Regent Sports will
either send replacement parts or advise of anather course of
action. A list of replaceable parts can be found on the parts
order form page of this manual. Parts not listed on this order
form are not replaceable. Table tops, playing surfaces, and
main frames are not replaceable. This warranty covers normal
consumer use and does not cover failures, which result from
alterattons, accidents, misuse, abuse, or neglect.

For prompt warranty service and special offers, please register
your Halex product by visiting our website at: wwiv.regent-
halex.com and enter the following unigue registration number
followed by the itern number of your table found on the cover of
this manual: 1ZAKY You must register your product
within 30 days of purchase to be eligible for warranty service.
FPlease make sure to visit our website to order additionai parts
not covered under the warranty, as well as on-line instruction
mantals and new product information,

A purchase receipt or other proof of date of purchase will be
required before warranty service is performed. Requests for
warranty service can be provided by e-mailing the customer
service department at cstables@regaent-halex.com or by calling
customer service at:

~ 877-516-9707 (Toll Free)

10:30 AM to 6:30 PM, EST. {Dec. through Feb.)
10:30 AM to 5:00 PM, EST. (March through Nov.)

Or send request in writing to:

Regent Sports Corporation
45 Ranick Road
Hauppauge, NY 117388
Attn: Halex Customer Service

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may have
other rights that vary from state to state.




BOCCERBALL® is a new game that offers good "old fashioned"” fun and
excitement for everyone. Players compete one-on-ong in this fast-paced
game of skill and strategy. Opponents sit at opposite ends of the game and
drop metal marbles down chutes. Play continues untii one player hits the
soceer ball into a goal. First player to score 5 goals wins.

The Fast and Furious Marble Soccer Game




Assembly Instructions

Step 1:
Assemble both side panels (#1) to one end panel #2) using the 33mm screws (#3).

Step 2;

Siide the end support board (#4) into the side pane! grooves as showr. Be sure the
larger edge is away from the end panel with the lip facing up {as shown).
Secure using the 33mm screws (#3) through the side panels.

(@)
% M %‘“e‘ﬁ]

o L.‘_r" M




Step 3:;

Slide the playing surface (#7) into the side panel grooves. Once the playing surface
is centered, insert the support rod (#85) through the holes in each side panegl and
tighten using the support rod nuts (#8).

Step 4;
Slide the remaining end support board {#4) into place following the same procedure
as in step 2.

Then attach the remaining end pane! {(#2) using the 33mm screws (#3).




Step &:

Slide the ramps (#3) into place and attach using the plastic screws (#10). If you are
unable to fully insert plastic screws by pressing into place, lightly tap with a smal!
nammer until flush.

Affix the ball entry rail (#8) to the top of the ramp. Tighten using the 33mm screws
(#3).

Align the end of the goal rails (#24} with the loop to the ends of the goalposts (#29}.
Attach to the playing surface using the 50mm bolts (#19) and the Goalpost nuts (#20).
There are small holes in the side panels for the opposite ends of the goal rails to fitin.
They are slightly fiexible so you can bend them into place.

Step 6

Flip the table over. Center the ball coliector (#11) over the gap between the playing
surface and end support board (#4) and tighten using the 10.5mm screws (#12). Be
" sure edge with half circle faces oppoesite end of the table as shown.

Slide the tube (#13) into the opening in the ball collector, then through the hole in the-
opposite end panet. Attach the tube connector (#31) as shown using the 14mm
sCrews (F22].




Step 7: :
Repeat the same procedures from Step 6 for the other end of the table as shaown.

Step 8:
Attach the legs (#14) using the leg bolts (#17) and leg washers {(#18). Make sure

legs are resting against teg blocks — tighten securely.
Screw the leg levelers (#28) into the bottomn of each leg. Once the legs are attached,

affix the leg panals (#15) using the 32mm screws (#18).




Step 9;
Flip the table back over.

Attach the ball raturn trays (#21} to the end panels using the 14mm screws (#22),

Attach the slide scorers (#27) to the top of sach side panel by sliding them into the
pre-drilled holes as shown.

Push foam inserts (#23} into slots on the sides of each ball collector tray.

Before playing, be sure to level the playing surface by adjusting the leg levelers on
gach leg. Aleve! playing surface is important to proper game play.




Parts List Boccerball Pro

#1{192.60645-1}

Sige panel
2 pigces

#2(192-80648-2)

ey

End panel
2 pieces

#3(192-60848-3)

P

JEXIAmm screw
22 pieces

#4{102-680840-4)

=

End support board
2 piscey

1]

#5[192.60648-5}

AN

#5(192-80848-6)

)

#7(192-60648-7)

E LT

#B{192-60648-3)

o

Support rad Support red nut Flzying field Ball entry raii

1 pigce 2 pigces 1 piece 2 pieces
#3(152-80848-9) #10H{192-60648-10) #11{192-60545-11) #12{192-60648-12)
Ramp Plastic screw Ball collector 3.5X10.5mrn screw
2 pieces 4 pieces 2 pleces 18 pieces

#13(192-50648-13}

\

#16{192-60848-15)

I

#18{192-50648-16)

Tube Leg Leg panel BX3I2mm screw
£ pieces 4 pieces 4 pigces 8 pieces
#17(192-B0648-17) #18{102-680645-18) #19(192-6064R-18} H20(192B0648-20)
Leg balt Flat washer 4X¥50mm screw Goalpast nut
& pieces 16 piecas 4 pieces 4 plecez
#21{192-60645-21) #22(192-60548-22) #23(192-60648-23) #24(192-50648-24)
o S - \
Ball relum tray 3.6X 14mm screw Foam inserl Goal rail
2 pieces 12 pisces dpieces 4 pieces
#25{192-60648.-25) #26(192-60645-25) #271192-60648-27) #28(102-60548-28)
@ O frer otvarsnrd wm
Scceer bail Sleel marble Slide scorer Leqg leveler
2 piecas 36 pieces 2 pieces 4 pigces
H290192-60648-20) #I0[1892-60648-20} #31(102-80848-31}
iy
7 = dy 9
Goalpost Led badl nut Tube connect
2 piecas Bpieces 2plece




To Play:

1.

4,

Players sit at opposite ends. Make sure the marbles are evenly divided. The
marbles usually stay evenly divided, however, it is BOCCERBALL courtesy ta
even up the marbles between points if one side has noticeably more marbles
than the other.

Flace soccer ball in center circle.

One player shouts “GO" and you both begin dropping marbles down the
chutes. Conlinue dropping marbles until a goal is scored. The soccer ball
returns to the ball tray of the scoring player. Place soccer ball in the center
circle to begin play for the next point.

Flayers use the scorekeepers to tally goals. First player {0 score 5 goals wins.

Boccerball Rules:

1.

COn the start of each point, {face-offy 2 player is allowed to dropup to 8
marblas.

After the face-off, a player is allowed to drop up to 2 marbles at a time (one
from each hang). Players may held as many as marbles as they want in each
hand.

Marble dumping or the rapid fire {dropping more than one marble from each
hand at one time} is not allowed. If a player marble dumps, the opponent
automaticaily gets a point. Clear the field of marbles and have a face-off to

begin play for the next point.

A score made on a face-off is called an "Ace." A player cannot win the fing!
point with an ace. If on the final point a player scores an ace, the point must

be replayed.

If the soccer ball is hit off of the playing field, the ball should be piaced in the
center of the circle, and play resumes with a face-off. DO NOT clear the field
of marbles for this face-off. The field showld remain untouched until a goal is

scored.

10



PARTS ORDER FORM

If for somMe.reason you are missing any assembly narts for your Halex game table, pleasse call the Regenl
Sports Custamer Service line al (877) 518-9707 {loll free) between the hours of 10:30am and 6:30pm EST
ar go enline at www tegent-nalex.com for parts ordering. Please refer io the REGENT SPORTS LIMITED

WARRANTY conceming missing and defective pars,

Parts alsc may be ordered by filling out the form betow, Ptease fill in all the information and retum lo;
REGENT SFORTS CORP.
45 RANICK ROAD

HAUFPFAUGE, NEW YORK, 11788

ATTN: CUSTOMER SERVICE

REGENT SPORTS CORP, requires that all orders for replacement parts must he paid by check, money
order, ¥ISA, orMC. Cashis not accepted. Please make all checks or money orders payable to REGENT
SPORTS CORP. Flease note all prices include shipping and handing.

Hame of Purchaser:

Address:

City:

State: Zip Goda:
Phone:

PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL COST |
192-60648-1 Side pansl | #1500 :
162-60648-2 End panel $12.50 ;
192-50648-3 33mem SCraw §1.00 ]
182-60648-4 End supporn board $7.50 [
192-60648-5 Support rod 3$7.50
1892-608485 Suppart rod nut $1.00 i
192-60646-7 Playing field $20.00
192-60643-8 gall entey rail §7.50
182-606548-G Ramp $10.00
192-60648-10 Plastic screw $1.00
192-60648-11 Ball collectar $7.50 sl
192-60648-12 10.5mm screw $1.00
192-60848-13 Tubea §7.50
192-60648-14 Leg $17.50
192-60648-15 Leg panel $12.00 _
162-50848-16 32mm scrow $1.00
192606848-17 Leg bolt $1.00
192-60648-18 Flat washer $1.00
182-60646-19 50mm screw $1.00 -
192-60848-20 Goalpost nut $1.00 |
192-606846-21 Ball return tray £7.50
192-60648-22 14mm screw $1.00
192-60848-23 Foam insert $1.00 a
192-60848-24 Goal rad $2.00 s i
192-60645-25 Soccer ball §2.50 __1
192-50648-76 Sleel marble $2.00
192-80648-27 Slide scorer $2.00
192-60648-26 Leg leveler $5.00

|_ 182-60648-29 Gealpost $5.00
162-60648-20 Leg bolt nut $1.00
192-60648-31 Tube connector $3.00 _ |

11



Also be sure to check out our web site at:

www.regent-halex.com

e Parts Ordering « Owners Manual s Preduct Information

© 2002
Regent Sports Corporation
Hauppauge, New York



